Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	EET  Docket#:BD-0618K	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 103379	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Takemasa ISHIKURO	Name: OKI DATA CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 11-22 Shibaura 4-chome	
Execution Date(s) JAN 05, 2007		
✓ Assignment Merger		
	City: Minato-ku	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 108	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	
<del></del>	document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/703775		
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
memar/adress.	Authorized to be charged by credit dard	
	Enclosed	
Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202	None required (government interest not affecting titl	
	8. Payment Information	
City: ALEXANDRIA	. 🛊	
State: VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 703-684-9777	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 703-684-1390	•	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	02/09/2007	
Signature	02/08/2007 Date	
Kazunao Kubotera	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/09/2007 HGUTEHA1 00000046 11703775

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0017

	Attorney Reference	BD-0618K
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNIT	ED STATES LETTERS F	PATENT
WHEREAS _Takemasa ISHIKURO		
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invent relating to <a href="IMAGE FORMING APPARA">IMAGE FORMING APPARA</a>		t
T Y 1 the investor(a) declaration for said emplication being		th the everytion of this
[ X ] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Page 3 and application having been filed in the United States Page 3 said application having been filed in the United States Page 3 and 3 application having been filed in the United States Page 3 and 3 application having been filed in the United States Page 3 and 3 application being 4 and 5	atent and Trademark Office	ce;
authorization being hereby given		
Kubotera, and Satoru Takeuchi of TAKEUCHI & KUBOTE		
Alexandria, VA 22314, to insert here in parentheses (App		
application serial number of said application when known;		
[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Coop	eration Treaty on	
Serial No. ), the United Stat	es of America being design	gnated.
AND WHEREAS Oki Data Corporation		
Of 11-22 Shibaura 4-chome, Minate	o-ku. Tokvo. 108 Japan	
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acqu		and interest in and to
said application, including any and all divisions and continuany and all patents which may be granted therefor, in prolongations thereof:	ations thereof, and in an	d to said invention and
	in of One Dellas (64.00	\
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in considerati		
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigne said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assigner hereby assigns.	or, the receipt of which is	nee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and t	o said application, includi	nn anv and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and a	nv and all patents which r	nav be granted therefor
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation	s thereof: said assigned	e. and said assignee's
successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy th	e said application, includi	no any and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any	and all patents which ma	av be granted therefor.
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the	nereof, with all the rights.	powers, privileges and
advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto,	for and during the term	or terms of any and all
such patents when granted, including any and all renewals,	reissues and prolongation	ons thereof, for the use
and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's success		
manner as the said assignor might or could have held and er	ijoyed the same, if this as	signment had not been
made.		
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon t	he request of said assign	nee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtair any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.	ling or to the asserting of	said patents, including
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Com	omissioner of Patents on	d Tradamarka ta issua
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all division	imissioner of Faterits and continuations there	of
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assign	s in accordance herewith	1
and designed, and date designed a designed and design	o, in accordance notown	••
		_
EXECUTED,	, 200	7.
V( U		

ASSIGNOR:

Name: \_\_\_Takemasa ISHIKURO

TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007** 

Signature: Wisashi Tuckeysalii

WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0018